

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-24-2019

Matter of Estate of Brown Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46926

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Matter of Estate of Brown Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46926" (2019). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7734.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7734

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

Jay J. Kiiha
William L. Punkoney
Brian T. O'Bannon
WHITE PETERSON GIGRAY & NICHOLS, P.A.
5700 East Franklin Road, Suite 200
Nampa, Idaho 83687-7901
Telephone: (208) 466-9272
Facsimile: (208) 466-4405
ISB Nos.: 6763, 8446, 8343
iCourt Service Email: *icourt@whitepeterson.com*

Attorneys for Personal Representative/Appellant
Carol McCoy Brown

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

In the Matter of the Estate of:)
) **DOCKET NO. 46926-2019**
MICHAEL ORION BROWN,)
)
Deceased.) District Court
) Case No. CV2016-319-C
)
)
)

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Appeal from the District Court of the Fourth Judicial District for Valley County
Honorable Jason D. Scott, District Judge, presiding

Jay J. Kiiha
William L. Punkoney
Brian T. O'Bannon
WHITE PETERSON GIGRAY & NICHOLS, P.A.
5700 East Franklin Road, Suite 200
Nampa, Idaho 83687-7901
Attorneys for Personal Representative/Appellant

Kara M. Gleckler
CANYON RIVER LAW, LLP
112 Shoshone Street E
P.O. Box Z
Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0090

Kirk A. Melton
RANDSLAW, PLLC
1502 Locust St N, Ste 500B
Twin Falls, Idaho 83301
Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES *ii*

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. Factual Background 1

 B. Procedural History 2

ISSUES ON APPEAL..... 4

STANDARD OF REVIEW 4

ARGUMENT..... 4

 A. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE
COMMUNITY PROPERTY PRESUMPTION HAS NO
APPLICATION TO QUASI-COMMUNITY PROPERTY 4

 B. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO REVIEW
COMMUNITY PROPERTY ISSUES DECIDED BY THE
MAGISTRATE COURT 6

 C. THE DISTRICT COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN
AWARDING ATTORNEY FEES ON APPEAL 10

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Application of Fernan Lake Village</i> , 80 Idaho 412, 331 P.2d 278 (1958).....	9
<i>Barton v. Barton</i> , 132 Idaho 394, 973 P.2d 746 (1991).....	5
<i>Baruch v. Clark</i> , 154 Idaho 732, 302 P.3d 357 (2013).....	5
<i>C&G, Inc. v. Rule</i> , 135 Idaho 763, 25 P.3d 76 (2001).....	11
<i>City of Osburn v. Randel</i> , 152 Idaho 906, 277 P.3d 353 (2012).....	9
<i>Courtney v. Big O Tires, Inc.</i> , 139 Idaho 821, 887 P.3d 930 (2003).....	10
<i>Estate of Hull v. Williams</i> , 126 Idaho 437, 885 P.2d 1153 (Ct. App. 1994).....	7
<i>Fenn v. Noah</i> , 133 P.3d 1240, 142 Idaho 775 (2006).....	9
<i>Fox v. Mountain West Elec., Inc.</i> , 137 Idaho 703, 52 P.3d 848 (2002).....	11
<i>Fuchs v. State, Department of Idaho State Police, Bureau of Alcohol Beverage Control</i> , 152 Idaho 626, 272 P.3d 1257 (2012).....	11
<i>Hall v. Johns</i> , 17 Idaho 224, 105 P. 71 (1909).....	6
<i>Hartman v. United Heritage Property and Cas. Co.</i> , 141 Idaho 193, 108 P.3d 340 (2005).....	11
<i>Houska v. Houska</i> , 95 Idaho 568, 512 P.2d 1317 (1973).....	5
<i>Idaho Dep't of Health & Welfare v. McCormick</i> , 153 Idaho 468, 283 P.3d 785 (2012).....	4
<i>In re Estate of Peterson</i> , 157 Idaho 827, 340 P.3d 1143 (2014).....	4
<i>In re Hicks</i> , 300 B.R. 372, 376 (2003).....	6
<i>Kinghorn v. Clay</i> , 283 P.3d 779, 153 Idaho 462 (2012).....	8
<i>Lane Ranch Partnership v. City of Sun Valley</i> , 145 Idaho 87, 175 P.3d 776 (2007).....	11
<i>Lincoln Land Co., LLC v. LP Broadband, Inc.</i> , 163 Idaho 105, 408 P.3d 465 (2017).....	11
<i>Matter of Eliassen's Estate</i> , 105 Idaho 234, 668 P.2d 110 (1983).....	5
<i>Purco Fleet Services, Inc. v. Idaho State Dept. of Finance</i> , 140 Idaho 121, 90 P.3d 346 (2004).....	11
<i>Ramsey v. Ramsey</i> , 96 Idaho 672, 535 P.2d 53 (1975).....	8
<i>SE/Z Construction, LLC v. Idaho State University</i> , 140 Idaho 8, 89 P.3d 848 (2004).....	11
<i>Stahl v. Stahl</i> , 91 Idaho 794, 430 P.2d 685 (1967).....	5
<i>Suchan v. Suchan</i> , 106 Idaho 654, 682 P.2d 607 (1984).....	6
<i>Sun Valley Shopping Center, Inc. v. Idaho Power Co.</i> , 119 Idaho 87, 803 P.2d 993 (1991).....	4
<i>Swanson v. Swanson</i> , 134 Idaho 512, 5 P.3d 973 (2000).....	9
<i>Ticor Title Co., v. Stanion</i> , 144 Idaho 119, 157 P.3d 613 (2007).....	10
<i>Westover v. Cundick</i> , 161 Idaho 933, 393 P.3d 593 (2017).....	11

Statutes

I.C. § 12-121.....	10
I.C. § 15-2-201.....	4
I.C. § 15-2-202.....	1, 2
I.C. § 32-906.....	8
I.C. §§ 32-903, 32-906.....	6
